Receivables (a)  – – – – – – – 658 658

Amounts receivable for services  – – – – – – – 10,734 10,734

  5,443 – – – – – – 11,407 16,850

Financial Liabilities

Payables  – – – – – – – 661 661

Borrowings   – –

Other current liabilities  – – – – – – – 39 39

  – – – – – – – 700 700

(a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable)

[ NOTes TO THe FINaNCIal sTaTeMeNTs ]
THE wESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

western aus t ra l ian museum  [  66  ]   a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 8 wes tern aus t ra l ian museum  [  67  ]   a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 8

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of The Western Australian Museum’s financial
assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is
assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period

 –1% change +1% change
 Carrying amount  Profit  Equity Profit Equity
2008 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,941 (49.4) (49.4) 49.4 49.4

Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 684 (6.8) (6.8) 6.8 6.8

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (56.2) (56.2) 56.2 56.2

 –1% change +1% change
 Carrying amount  Profit  Equity Profit Equity
2007 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,177 (51.8) (51.8) 51.8 51.8

Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 266 (2.7) (2.7) 2.7 2.7

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (54.5) (54.5) 54.5 54.5

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised
at amounts represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

37. Remuneration of members of The Western Australian Museum and senior officers
Remuneration of Members of The Western Australian Museum

TThe number of members of The Western Australian Museum, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary
benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are: